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2024-2025 « KPO Import Requisitions

Blanket PO Office PO Date Office Account No  Amt Encumber Vendor Name Purpose Na District Requisition Department N Import Amount Office Account Na

Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $1,000.00 Bowden Termite & Pest ~ Spraying  Maintenance  Building Maintenance $1,000.00 County
Control For Pest Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $300.00 Cintas Corporation**** Maintenance Building Maintenance $300.00 County
Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $500.00 Comdata FUEL Maintenance Building Maintenance $500.00 County
Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $2,000.00 Empire Paper Company  Building Maintenance Building Maintenance $2,000.00 County
Supplies Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $1,000.00 Lowes supplies Maintenance Building Maintenance $1,000.00 County
Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $2,000.00 Waste Management Of ~ Trash Maintenance Building Maintenance $2,000.00 County
Oklahoma Inc Service Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-1-3300-2005 $1,185.00 Kone Brooklyn Elevator Maintenance Building Maintenance $1,185.00 County
Service Maintenance / M&0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-2005 $45.00 Bowden Termite & Pest EM Emergency Management $45.00 Civ. Emerg.
Control Manage./M & O

Y 12/30/2024

0001-2-2700-4110

$709.59 Armstrong Bank

Equipment EM

Emergency Management

$709.59 Emergency
Manage./cap. out.

Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-2005 $40.04 AT & T Mobility Utility EM Emergency Management $40.04 Civ. Emerg.
Manage./M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-1310 $400.00 Fuelman FUEL EM Emergency Management $400.00 Civ. Emerg.
Manage./travel
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-2005 $21.53 Optimum Utility EM Emergency Management $21.53 Civ. Emerg.
Manage./M & O
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-2005 $200.00 OG&E * Utility EM Emergency Management $200.00 Civ. Emerg.
Manage./M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-2005 $207.33 Verizon Wireless Utility EM Emergency Management $207.33 Civ. Emerg.
Manage./M & O
Y 12/30/2024 0001-2-2700-1310 $30.00 Pikepass Customer Toll Charges EM Emergency Management $30.00 Civ. Emerg.
Service Manage./travel

Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $4,200.00 Cherokee Temps Inc Temp. 1 Highway District 1 $4,200.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Service

Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $800.00 ONG MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $800.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
SERVICE

Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $1,500.00 Cintas Corp Uniform 1 Highway District 1 $1,500.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Service

Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $150.00 Optimum MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $150.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
SERVICE

e




Testing

Blanket PO _Office PO Date Office Account No  Amt Encumber Vendor Name Purpose Na District Requisition Department N Import Amount Office Account Na
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $350.00 Waste Management Of  MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $350.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
Oklahoma Inc SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1313-6-8041-2005 $5,000.00 Souter Limestone And  ROAD 1 Highway District 1 $5,000.00 Musk. Co. Sales
Minerals***** MATERIAL Tax/Hwy/M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $1,000.00 Fleetpride Misc. Parts 1 Highway District 1 $1,000.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
& Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $1,500.00 Advance Auto Parts, AAP  Misc. Parts 1 Highway District 1 $1,500.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
Financial Services & Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-4130 $16,998.73 Armstrong Bank Lease 1 Highway District 1 $16,998.73 Hwy. Cash-Lease
Payment Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1313-6-8041-2005 $25,000.00 Apac Central Inc *****  ROAD 1 Highway District 1 $25,000.00 Musk. Co. Sales
MATERIAL Tax/Hwy/M & O
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $50.00 INCOR MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $50.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $300.00 Discount Tires Misc. Parts 1 Highway District 1 $300.00 Hwy. Cash M & 0
& Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-4130 $4,381.60 OKLAHOMA DEPT OF Lease 1 Highway District 1 $4,381.60 Hwy. Cash-Lease
TRANSPORTATION Payment Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $300.00 Keith Hardware & Supply Misc. Parts 1 Highway District 1 $300.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
& Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $5,100.00 Vanish Pest & Wildlife ~ Equip & 1 Highway District 1 $5,100.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
Specialists, LLC Service
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-4130 $2,645.57 SECURITY NATIONAL Lease 1 Highway District 1 $2,645.57 Hwy. Cash-Lease
BANK Payment Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $220.00 The Compliance DRUG 1 Highway District 1 $220.00 Hwy. Cash M & 0
Resource Group, Inc TESTING
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $400.00 City of Muskogee MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $400.00 Hwy. Cash M & 0
SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $75.00 Pikepass Customer MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $75.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Service SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-2005 $500.00 OG&E * MONTHLY 1 Highway District 1 $500.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4100-4130 $2,896.90 Community National Lease 1 Highway District 1 $2,896.90 Hwy. Cash-Lease
Bank Of Okarche Payment Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4200-2005 $200.00 Harps Food Store Misc. Parts 2 Highway District 2 $200.00 Hwy.CashM & 0
& Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4200-2005 $2,000.00 Warner Hardware & Ind ~ Misc. Parts 2 Highway District 2 $2,000.00 Hwy.CashM & 0
Supply & Supplies
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4200-2005 $5,000.00 Warren Cat **** Diagnostic 2 Highway District 2 $5,000.00 Hwy.CashM & O




Blanket PO Office PO Date Office Account No

Amt Encumber Vendor Name

Purpose Na
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Requisition Department N

Import Amount Office Account Na

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 Oklahoma Diesel Truck

And Tire Repair

Tire repair

2

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 OReilly Automotive Store

Misc. Parts
& Supplies

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$40,000.00 Souter Limestone And

Minerals*****

GRAVEL

Highway District 2

$40,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$150.00 Optimum

PHONE
SERVICE

Highway District 2

$150.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$300.00 City of Muskogee

Highway District 2

$300.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-4130

$5,311.23 0.D.0.T./Comptroller Div.

Lease
Payment

Highway District 2

$5,311.23 Hwy. Cash-Lease
Rental

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$100.00 Advanced Workzone

Services

supplies

Highway District 2

$100.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$1,000.00 Harrison Tire & Supply

Tire repair

N

Highway District 2

$1,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$200.00 Verizon Wireless

PHONE
SERVICE

N

Highway District 2

$200.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$1,000.00 Unifirst Corporation

Uniform
Service

Highway District 2

$1,000.00 Hwy.CashM & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$200.00 Warner Utilities Auth

Highway District 2

$200.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$1,000.00 Government Account

Services

Toll Charges

N

Highway District 2

$1,000.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$40,000.00 Stigler Stone Co Inc ***

GRAVEL

N

Highway District 2

$40,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 Frost Oil Company

Fuel &
supplies

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$1,000.00 Pate Industrial Supply

Misc. Parts
& Supplies

Highway District 2

$1,000.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 ONG

SERVICE

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.CashM & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$20,000.00 Apac Central Inc *****

GRAVEL

Highway District 2

$20,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$100.00 Cross Telephone

telephone
service

Highway District 2

$100.00 Hwy.CashM & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 Fleetpride

Misc. Parts
& Supplies

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.CashM & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 OG&E *

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$37,000.00 JOB CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY

ASPHALT

N

Highway District 2

$37,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$5,000.00 Zane Brachtenback

Shale

Highway District 2

$5,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & 0

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$500.00 One Source Water LLC

supplies

Highway District 2

$500.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4200-2005

$2,000.00 Drakes Tire Shop

Tire repair

Highway District 2

$2,000.00 Hwy.Cash M & O

Y 12/30/2024

1102-6-4300-2005

$200.00 One Source Water LLC

W I I I

Highway District 3

$200.00 Hwy. Cash M & O




Blanket PO_Office PO Date Office Account No  Amt Encumber Vendor Name Purpose Na District Requisition Department N Import Amount Office Account Na
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $27.00 Bowden Termite & Pest  Service 3 Highway District 3 $27.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Control
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $280.00 The Compliance Drug Test 3 Highway District 3 $280.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
Resource Group, Inc
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-4130 $3,489.73 0.D.0.T./Comptroller Div. Lease 3 Highway District 3 $3,489.73 Hwy. Cash-Lease
Agreement Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $3,520.50 Certified Laboratories 3 Highway District 3 $3,520.50 Hwy. Cash M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-4130 $13,119.68 Armstrong Bank payment 3 Highway District 3 $13,119.68 Hwy. Cash-Lease
Rental
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $90.00 Herringshaw Waste Service 3 Highway District 3 $90.00 Hwy. Cash M & 0
Management
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $300.00 Muskogee Co. RWD 6 3 Highway District 3 $300.00 Hwy. Cash M & O
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $125.00 Ecolink INTERNET 3 Highway District 3 $125.00 Hwy. CashM & O
SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $2,000.00 East Central Electric Utility 3 Highway District 3 $2,000.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $800.00 Pikepass Customer Toll Charges 3 Highway District 3 $800.00 Hwy. CashM & 0
Service
Y 12/30/2024 1102-6-4300-2005 $800.00 ONG 3 Highway District 3 $800.00 Hwy. Cash M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 1210-2-3400-2005 $10,000.00 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE INMATE Sheriff Jail $10,000.00 Musk Co/City
MANAGEMENT FOOD Detention/M & O
SERVICE
Y 12/30/2024 1210-2-3400-2005 $700.00 Clinical Pathology Labs  lab work  Sheriff Jail $700.00 Musk Co/City
Inc, Detention/M & O
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-1310 $200.00 Tapia-barbosa, Marisol  Travel Health Public Health $200.00 Health/Travel
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $200.00 KTFX FM SPONSORS Health Public Health $200.00 Health/M & O
HIP Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $351.93 Mobile Mini Storage Health Public Health $351.93 Health/M & 0
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $1,200.00 Standley System COPIER Health Public Health $1,200.00 Health/M & O
LEASE Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $158.00 National Boat/RV Storage Storage Health Public Health $158.00 Health/M & O
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $700.00 Verizon Wireless PHONE Health Public Health $700.00 Health/M & 0
SERVICE  Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $1,000.00 Amazon Capital Supplies  Health Public Health $1,000.00 Health/M & O
Services**** Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $517.00 Expedition Service Health Public Health $517.00 Health/M & O
GCommunications Department




Blanket PO_Office PO Date Office Account No  Amt Encumber Vendor Name Purpose Na District Requisition Department N Import Amount Office Account Na
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-1310 $500.00 Tillman, Sherilyn Travel Health Public Health $500.00 Health/Travel
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $135.00 West Termite And Pest Health Public Health $135.00 Health/M & O
Management Inc Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $300.00 Jtk Imaging Services Xrays Health Public Health $300.00 Health/M & 0
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $1,250.00 The Lamar Companies  Advertiseme Health Public Health $1,250.00 Health/M & O
nt Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $244.20 Superior Linen Service * Supplies  Health Public Health $244.20 Health/M & O
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $3,062.63 Squeaky Clean Janitorial JANITORIA Health Public Health $3,062.63 Health/M & 0
L SERVICE Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $524.60 BEST VERSION MEDIA  Advertiseme Health Public Health $524.60 Health/M & 0
LLC nt Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $950.00 The Lamar Companies  Advertiseme Health Public Health $950.00 Health/M & O
nt Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $800.00 Capital One Supplies  Health Public Health $800.00 Health/M & O
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-1310 $200.00 Hoover, Amanda Travel Health Public Health $200.00 Health/Travel
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-1110 $100,000.00 Oklahoma State Payroll Health Public Health $100,000.00 Health/p.s.
Department Of Health, Expenses  Department
Accounting Services
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $40.00 Advance Alarms Inc Monitoring  Health Public Health $40.00 Health/M & O
Alarm Department
System
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $1,000.00 Sadler Paper Co. Supplies  Health Public Health $1,000.00 Health/M & O
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $700.00 Byers Outdoor Advertiseme Health Public Health $700.00 Health/M & O
Advertising nt Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $250.00 American Document Shredding  Health Public Health $250.00 Health/M & O
Shredding Department
Y 12/30/2024 1216-3-5000-2005 $67.00 Culligan Of Tulsa Rental Health Public Health $67.00 Health/M & O
Department
Y 12/30/2024 1319-2-8004-2005 $100.00 HARRISON TIRE Sheriff Sheriff $100.00 Musk. Co. Sales
Tax/Sheriff/M & 0
Y 12/30/2024 1223-2-0400-2005 $10,000.00 CTC COMMISSARY INMATE CO  Sheriff Sheriff $10,000.00 Sheriff

Commissary Acct/
cshfnd

MMISSARY




Blanket PO_Office PO Date Office Account No  Amt Encumber Vendor Name Purpose Na District Requisition Department N Import Amount Office Account Na

Y 12/30/2024 1319-2-8004-2005 $1,000.00 Action Brake Vehicle Sheriff Sheriff $1,000.00 Musk. Co. Sales
Repair Tax/Sheriff/M & 0

$417,969.79 $417,969.79

Lpa1I000,,

oA TY

lerk
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SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase
Requisition No. 000131 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 000889

Requisitioning Dept. Date Req. Rec. Date Assigned | approve the processing of this purchase request and the
encumbering on the designated account to the maximum of
Commissioners 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 750.00 Account_ 1566-1-2000-2005
Project No. Date Material Needed 08/05/2024
Federal Award Date
Suggested Vendors
Purchasi
Mi:%OZSIng m Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O. D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card | |
Type of bid (if required) Fiscal Year 2024-2025
D State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative Date 08/05/2024  Appropriation Account 1566-1-2000-2005
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order
E County Purchasing Act
Polly Irving
D Public Competitive Bidding Act Purchasing Agent
| hereby certify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the designated
Issued TO' :Es:ggngggg ts and that this is within the authorized available balance of said
Wheeler Metals DATED THIS 08/05/2024
3700 W. 40th Street N Polly Irving LN\
County Clerk/Deputy
MUSKOGEE, OK 74401 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
County Commissioners JE LB A e S o T i i issodrs
PO BOX 2307 each item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.
Muskogee, OK 74402-2307 L
I ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ] Unit Amt. To Be I Adjustment l
_Quantity Unit Description Price Encumbered Amoun( Total Approved
1.000 Rebar 750.00000 750.00
/‘/
N0
AN 5,?9\\
<\ g \
o ‘
\(\ \JV\‘( A -
= |
/
/ /,
S
>
[ /
\J ) Tois| 75000 700
| CHARGE & INVOICE TO: | APPROVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD T B ]

This claip is approved for payment in the amount indicated above (Signed by at least two members.)
District/Attorney is approving Officer of expenditures for that office. 19 Okl. St. Ann S 326.

Polly Irving Date

County Clerk N
PO Box 1008 2z
— - ©
Billing Address Chairman il
- 0
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 o2
City, State, Zip Code Member 8 2
(@)
13
N »
| hereby certi i i M b (=
y certify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery documentation have been compared to ember o a
this purchase order, and any discrepancies have been reconciled as noted above. This purchase order O o
is therefore approved for consideration for payment by the governing board. c
Date | PAYMENT RECORD I 2

Warrant Number

i Amou s

Polly Irving nt 2

County Clerk/Deputy 8

Pursuant to 62 Okl. St. Ann. S 310.8. the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for payment ;

of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved blanket Purchase Orders. 3

Date Returned For F|||ng For Consideration By The Governing Board Therefore, | hereby authorize payment of the attached approved invoice. 3

o

I COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER I ]
| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded. Date

Polly Irving
County Clerk/Deputy Date County Clerk/Encumbering Officer

Requisitioning County Officer Date




SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase

Requisition No. 000128 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 000886
Requisitioning Dept_ Date Req. Rec. Date Assigned I approve the processing of this purchase request and the
encumbering on the designated account to the maximum of
Commissioners 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 24,711.00 Accountn /1 566-1 -29)0-2005
) “
Project No. Date Material Needed 08/05/2024 # ! 4 z é
Federal Award Date isitioning™County Official
Suggested Vendors
,\Pﬂfti:zsmg E Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O. D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card | |

‘Type of bid (if required)
G State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative

D County Purchasing Act

D Public Competitive Bidding Act

Date 08/05/2024

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Appropriation Account 1566-1-2000-2005

| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order
Polly Irving %% j

Purchasing Agent

| hereby certify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the designated
appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized available balance of said

Issued To: appropriation.
Vanish Pest & Wildlife Specialists, LLC DATED THIS 08/05/2024
P.o. Box 1361 Polly Irving W\f
County Clerk/Deputy
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
County Commissioners ] Sk oo !t o DR, UYL IR, T T OF WAL, ot
Po BOX 2307 each item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase. ,/v_/
Muskogee, OK 74402-2307 //
I ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED I Unit Amt. To Be l Adjustment I
__Quantity Unit Description Price Encumbered -~ ~___Amount Total Approved
1.000 Equipment & Labor 24711.000 /24,771.00
o
\ -
a\ N 7{\ /\
[ o
AN =
Il
\ “r‘ \ '//
\ J .//
Y s
| vl
Z N/
/ / - /
v e
\ Totals | 24,711.00
( CHARGE & INVOICE TO: N | [ APPROVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD B
\ This claim is app for in the amount above (Signed by at least two members.)
District Attorney is approving Officer of expenditures for that office. 19 Okl. St. Ann S 326,
Polly Irving Date
County Clerk \ .
PO Box 1008 | Q »
Billing Address V Chairman 2
- QO
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 N
City, State, Zip Code Member =
S O
I =3
S >
| hereby certify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery have been P to Member 8 g
this purchase order, and any discrepancies have been reconciled as noted above. This purchase order < o
is theref pp d for ) for pay t by the governing board. c
Date | PAYMENT RECORD | 2
Warrant Number
Polly Irving Amount
County Clerk/Deputy

Pursuant to 62 Okl. St. Ann. S 310.8. the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for payment
of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved blanket Purchase Orders.

Date Returned For Filing For Consideration By The Governing Board

Therefore, | hereby authorize pay

I COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

of the pp! d invoice.

Jaquinp jueliepp

| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded. Date
Polly Irving
County Clerk/Deputy Date County Clerk/Encumbering Officer
Requisitioning County Officer Date




SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase
Requisition No. 000129 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 000887
Requisitioning Dept. Date Req_ Rec. Date Assigned | approve the processing of this purchase request and the
encumbering on the designated account to the maximum of
Commissioners 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 9,000.00 Accouzt 1566-1-2000-2005
Project No. Date Material Needed 08/05/2024
Federal Award Date
Suggested Vendors
Purchasing

El Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O.

Type of bid (if required)
D State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative

Method

G County Purchasing Act

I__—| Public Competitive Bidding Act

D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card [

Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Date 08/05/2024 Appropriation Account

| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this pyrchase order
Polly Irving %%

1566-1-2000-2005

Purchasing Agent

| hereby certify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the designated

appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized available balance of said
Issued To: appropriation,
Twin Cities Ready Mix DATED THIS 08/05/2024
PO Box 1973 Pl rviing \‘\V\r
County Clerk/Deputy
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
i i 19 OkI.St. Ann. S 1505 ires th dor to furnish an itemized invoi hich states th dor's
County Comm|SS|oners name and agzress, a c|$‘1ué‘::cri;i;:nof°;a2hli‘lr:r: p:rr::L:g:aczjfunrltv:ri‘:;:xh:njn?beesr orev;:;:n:ros(
p O BOX 2307 each item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.
Muskogee, OK 74402-2307 _~
I ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Unit Amt. To Be I //Aﬁjustment l
_Quantity Unit Description Price Encumbered _Amount Total Approved
1.000 Concrete QP@.OOOO /9,060.00
—
N { ' }\ ) P o
.~
NN 2
‘; ; J\“
<\ \\}\ . Sl
AN - |~
N\ Y
\ ) / ) o
l/ o L
, /"/
1/ /&M‘} Z
-~ Ve
4 X
N
\ 1,‘ e
N
N Totals 9,000.00
CHARGE & INVOICE TO: l |APPROVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD
This claim is app for in the amount above (Signed by at least two members.)
District Attorney is approving Officer of expenditures for that office. 19 OkI. St. Ann S 326.
Polly Irving Date
County Clerk N
PO Box 1008 2
Billing Address Chairman i '_'é
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 L e
City, State, Zip Code Member S8
&)
3
S »
| hereby certify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery d ion have been P to Member o g
this purchase order, and any discr ies have been r iled as noted above. This purchase order O o
is therefore approved for consideration for payment by the governing board. o
Date I PAYMENT RECORD 2
Warrant Number
: s
Polly Irving Amount o
=
County Clerk/Deputy g
Pursuant to 62 Okl. St. Ann. S 310.8. the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for payment >
of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved blanket Purchase Orders. =]
Date Returned For F|||ng For Consideration By The Governing Board Therefore, | hereby authorize payment of the attached approved invoice. 3
o
l COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | (]
| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded. Date
Polly Irving
County Clerk/Deputy Date County Clerk/Encumbering Officer
Requisitioning County Officer Date




SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Requisition No. 000130 Muskogee

Purchase

County, Oklahoma Order No. 000888

Requisitioning Dept_ Date Req_ Rec. Date Assigned | approve the processing of this purchase request and the
o encumbering on the designated account to the maximum of

Commissioners 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 500.00 Account  1566:1-2000-2005

Project No. Date Material Needed 08/05/2024

Federal Award Date unty Official

Suggested Vendors

Purchasi

M‘;ﬂf,off'”g Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O. D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card |

Type of bid (if required)
E:I State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative

D County Purchasing Act

:] Public Competitive Bidding Act

Issued To:
Hughes Lumber

1425 N.York

Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Date 08/05/2024  Appropriation Account 1566-1-2000-2005

| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order
Polly Irving %%

Purchasing Agent

| hereby certify that the amount of this encumbrance has been entered against the designated
appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized available balance of said

appropriation.

Polly Irving

MUSKOGEE, OK 74403

Shipped To:
County Commissioners

P.O. Box 2307

Muskogee, OK 74402-2307

DATED THIS 08/05/2024
County Clerk/Deputy

OF  Muskogee

19 OkL.St. Ann. S 1505 requires the vendor to furnish an itemized invoice which states the vendor's
name and address, a clear description of each item purchased, unit price, the number or volume of
each item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.

I ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED I Unit Amt. To Be Adjustment ”’”7. l
=
- Quantity Unit Description Price Encumbered Amount Jotal Approved
1.000 Form Lumber 500.00000 -

50000 -

COUNTY

WAD
O

NP

/ —

Vet ‘// ’
P

/ e

N

4/

D~

N

1" V7
e

4

~

—

-500.00

1’o/ta|§ 500.00

CHARGE & INVOICE TO:

APPRpVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD

G002-000¢-1-99G1
jJuno29y uoneudoiddy

Ep s claim is app d for in the amount indil above (Signed by at least two members.)
istrict Attorney is approving Officer of expenditures for that office. 19 Okl. St. Ann S 326.
Polly Irving / Date
County Clerk
PO Box 1008
Billing Address Chairman
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402
City, State, Zip Code Member
| hereby certify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery documentation have been compared to Member
this purchase order, and any discrepancies have been iled as noted above. This purchase order
is PP d for ion for p t by the governing board.
Date l PAYMENT RECORD I
Warrant Number
Polly Irving Amount
County Clerk/Deputy

Pursuant to 62 Okl. St. Ann. S 310.8. the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for payment
of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved blanket Purchase Orders.

Date Returned For Filing For Consideration By The Governing Board

Therefore, | hereby authorize payment of the attached approved invoice.

I COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded.

Polly Irving

Date

County Clerk/Deputy

Date

County Clerk/Encumbering Officer

JaqWINN JUBLIBAA

Requisitioning County Officer

Date




- ~a

All Purchase Orders _N\B\BNM@JM%’V,

PO Number Account PO Date Amount Encumbered Vendor Name Warrant Date Requisition Dept Total Payments
003583 0001-1-0600-1110 12/27/2024 $7,501.83 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Treasurer $7,501.83
003584 0001-1-0600-1310 12/27/2024 $861.20 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Treasurer $861.20
003585 0001-1-1000-1110 12/27/2024 $10,015.88 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 County Clerk $10,015.88
003586 0001-1-1000-1310 12/27/2024 $861.20 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 County Clerk $861.20
003587 0001-1-1400-1110 12/27/2024 $24,177.85 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Court Clerk $24,177.85
003588 0001-1-1400-1310 12/27/2024 $861.20 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Court Clerk $861.20
003589 0001-1-1600-1110 12/27/2024 $31,768.89 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Assessor $31,768.89
003590 0001-1-1600-1310 12/27/2024 $968.85 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Assessor $968.85
003591 0001-1-1700-1110 12/27/2024 $22,120.78 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Visual Inspection $22,120.78
003592 0001-1-1900-1110 12/27/2024 $4,404.72 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 District Court $4,404.72
003593 0001-1-2000-1110 12/27/2024 $15,889.81 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 General Government $15,889.81
003594 0001-1-2100-1110 12/27/2024 $430.60 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Excise Equalization $430.60
003595 0001-1-2200-1110 12/27/2024 $16,015.50 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Election Board $16,015.50
003596 0001-1-2400-1110 12/27/2024 $25,127.77 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 County Purchasing $25,127.77
003597 0001-1-3300-1110 12/27/2024 $15,522.96 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Building Maintenance $15,522.96
003598 0001-2-2700-1110 12/27/2024 $11,399.09 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Emergency Management $11,399.09
003599 0001-2-3400-1110 12/27/2024 $130,603.39 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 County Jail $130,603.39
003600 0001-5-6400-1110 12/27/2024 $5,683.07 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Public Schools $5,683.07
003601 0001-6-0810-1110 12/27/2024 $7,482.36 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 1 $7,482.36
003602 0001-6-0810-1310 12/27/2024 $1,076.50 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 1 $1,076.50
003603 0001-6-0820-1110 12/27/2024 $7,063.88 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 2 $7,063.88
003604 0001-6-0820-1310 12/27/2024 $1,076.50 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 2 $1,076.50
003605 0001-6-0830-1110 12/27/2024 $7,587.48 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 3 $7,587.48
003606 0001-6-0830-1310 12/27/2024 $1,076.50 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 3 $1,076.50
003607 0001-6-4100-1110 12/27/2024 $59,947.30 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 1 $59,947.30
003608 0001-6-4200-1110 12/27/2024 $51,275.71 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 2 $51,275.71
003609 0001-6-4300-1110 12/27/2024 $85,121.35 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 3 $85,121.35
003610 1211-1-1400-1110 12/27/2024 $31,117.68 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Court Clerk $31,117.68
003611 1220-1-0600-1110 12/27/2024 $44,838.51 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Treasurer $44,838.51
003612 1226-2-0400-1110 12/27/2024 $8,019.30 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Sheriff $8,019.30
003613 1226-2-3500-1110 12/27/2024 $1,650.92 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Sheriff $1,650.92
003614 1319-2-8004-1110 12/27/2024 $175,511.51 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Sheriff $175,511.51
003615 7205-1-1400-1110 12/27/2024 $3,653.87 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Court Clerk $3,653.87

003616 7210-1-1400-1110 12/27/2024 $2,546.51 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Court Clerk $2,546.51




PO Number Account PO Date Amount Encumbered Vendor Name Warrant Date Requisition Dept Total Payments
003617 0001-2-0400-1110 12/27/2024 $10,977.35 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Sheriff $10,977.35
003618 0001-2-3400-1110 12/27/2024 $31,152.10 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 County Jail $31,152.10
003619 0001-6-4100-1110 12/27/2024 $4,315.12 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 1 $4,315.12
003620 0001-6-4200-1110 12/27/2024 $7,697.52 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Highway District 2 $7,697.52
003621 1226-2-3500-1110 12/27/2024 $2,311.30 Gross Payroll 12/31/2024 Sheriff $2,311.30

$869,713.86 $869,713.86

Member

Attest

~ 3
= B |
‘

3
‘“ll“‘.‘

245044

Yoy,



